
2026 UPS®

Rate Guide

For business customers located in England, Scotland, Wales 
and Northern Ireland.

Effective from 21 December 2025, RATES IN GBP, (excl. VAT and taxes).



This UPS Tariff Guide applies to new and many 
existing business customers.

UPS Terms and Conditions of Carriage 
All shipments are governed by the UPS Terms and Conditions of Carriage ("Conditions of Carriage"), which are available 
on the relevant UPS.com website. For shipments originating in the United Kingdom, please refer to the applicable 
Conditions of Carriage on UPS.com. In case of any discrepancies, the online Conditions of Carriage take precedence.
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TABLE OF CONTENTS

SECTION 1
ZONE TABLES
Determine where you can send to and receive from, using our zone tables.

SECTION 2
DETERMINING THE RATE – SENDING SHIPMENTS
Look up the rate for the service option of your choice. 

SECTION 3
DETERMINING THE RATE – RECEIVING SHIPMENTS
Look up the rate for the service option of your choice.

This is the current version as at the date of publication of this Guide. The latest version, which shall always be the applicable one for new shipments, may 
be found at www.ups.com/tariff/gb
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transactions. However, all other information in this guide applies to all customers, regardless of whether they are businesses or consumers. For consumer 
rates and further information, please visit UPS.com.
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1. ZONE TABLES

In this section you will find information about where you can send to and receive from, using 
our zone tables.

The following pages list which service options are available to and from a particular destination and 
origin and are also used to identify a shipment’s zone number. You will need the zone numbers when 
calculating the cost of your shipment.

You will need the zone numbers when calculating the cost of your shipment in Section 2 and Section 3.

For UPS Express and UPS Express Plus shipments to North America, please refer to the 2021 UPS Service 
Guide for collection cut-off times and the latest time you can call UPS to arrange the collection for next 
day services.

If a specific service is not indicated by you, the shipment will automatically be sent and billed as UPS 
Express where available.

The latest information can be found on the UPS website www.ups.com or may be confirmed by 
contacting the UPS Customer Service Centre on 08457 877 877.

SECTION 1
ZONE TABLES
PAGE 4

SECTION 2
DETERMINING THE RATE -
SENDING SHIPMENTS
PAGE 9

SECTION 3
DETERMINING THE RATE -
RECEIVING SHIPMENTS
PAGE 18

4

https://www.ups.com/gb/en/Home.page


Zone tables
Sending or receiving
Use the sending zone columns when the shipping charges are billed to a 
party in the sending country*.

Use the receiving zone columns when the shipping charges are billed to a 
party in the receiving country*.

Using the zone table

1	 Find the location you are sending to or receiving from.

2	 E A service is generally available when there is a zone number in the 
sending or receiving column of the country of your choice.

3	 Note the zone number for later reference when calculating the cost.

For more information on UPS next day services to North America, refer to
Section 1 of the UPS Service Guide.

*	 Please refer to the UPS Service Guide for more information about billing 
options.

+	 Extended or remote area charge may apply to certain areas. Refer to the 
UPS Service Guide for more information.

Tables showing all extended or remote areas can be found in the ‘Calculate 
Time and Cost’ section at www.ups.com.

Please note that extended or remote locations are subject to change.

Service availability. Use the ‘Calculate Time and Cost’ tool on the UK homepage at www.ups.com – this will give you 
all service options available from your chosen origin postcode to your destination, in seconds.

Country / Territory Country Code Sending Zones Receiving Zones
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A
Afghanistan AF 9 5 9 9 9

Albania AL 5 5 5 1 5 5 5

Algeria DZ 10 10 501 10 10 10

American Samoa AS 9 9 5 9 9 9

Andorra AD 5 5 1

Angola AO 10 501 10 10 10

Anguilla AI 9 5 9 9 9

Antigua and Barbuda AG 9 5 9 9 9

Argentina AR + 10 10 5 10 10 10 10 43 10 10

Armenia AM 9 9 9 5 9 9 9

Aruba AW 9 5 9 9 9

Australia AU + 8 8 8 5 8 8 8 8 8 4 8 8

Austria AT + 704 704 704 705 4 4 784 754 754 755 4 4

Azerbaijan AZ 9 5 9 9 9

Azores PT + 704 4 754 4 4

B
Bahamas BS + 9 9 5 9 9 9

Bahrain BH 9 9 9 5 9 9 9 9 42 9 9

Bangladesh BD + 10 501 10 10 10 10 10 10

Barbados BB 9 9 5 9 9 9

Barbuda (Antigua) AG 9 5 9 9 9

Belarus (Byelorussia) BY + 5 5 5 1 5 5 5

Belgium BE 702 702 702 703 2 2 782 752 752 753 2 2

Belize BZ 10 501

Benin BJ 10 501 10 10 10

Bermuda BM 9 9 5 9 9 9

Bolivia BO 10 10 501 10 10 10

Bonaire BQ 9 5 9 9 9

Bosnia-Herzegovina BA 5 5 5 1 5 5 5

Botswana BW 10 501 9 9 9

Brazil BR + 10 10 10 5 10 10 10 10 43 10 10

British Virgin Islands VG 9 5 9 9 9

Brunei BN + 9 9 5 9 9 9

Bulgaria BG 742 742 742 751 722 792 792 701 42 42

Burkina Faso BF 10 501 10 10 10

Burundi BI 10 501 10 10 10

C
Cambodia KH + 10 10 501 10 10 10

Cameroon CM 10 501 10 10 10

Canada CA + 7 7 7 3 7 7 7 7 7 3 7 7

Canary Islands IC + 9 9 9

Cape Verde Islands CV 10 501 10 10 10

Cayman Islands KY 9 5 9 9 9

Central African Republic CF 10 501

Ceuta ES + 705

Chad TD 10 501 10 10 10

Channel Islands (Guernsey) GG 5 5 6 5 5 5 6

Channel Islands (Jersey) JE 5 5 6 5 5 5 6

Chile CL + 10 10 5 10 10 10 10 10 43 10 10

China, People's Republic of CN + 8 8 8 4 8 9 9 9 42 9 9
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Country / Territory Country Code Sending Zones Receiving Zones
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Honduras HN + 10 10 5 10 10 10 10 43 10 10

Hong Kong HK 8 8 8 4 8 8 8 8 8 4 8 8

Hungary HU + 741 741 741 751 41 41 721 791 791 701 41 41

I
Iceland IS 9 9 5 5 9 9

India IN + 9 9 9 5 9 9 9 9 9 42 9 9

Indonesia ID + 8 8 8 4 8 8 8 8 4 8 8

Iraq IQ + 9 5 9 9 9 42

Ireland, Republic of IE 702 702 702 702 2 2 782 752 752 752 2 2

Israel IL 9 9 5 9 9 9 9 9 42 9 9

Italy IT + 704 704 704 705 4 4 784 754 754 755 4 4

Ivory Coast (Côte d'Ivoire) CI 10 501 10 10 10

J
Jamaica JM + 9 9 5 9 9 9

Japan JP + 8 8 4 8 8 11 11 11 41 11 11

Jordan JO 10 10 501 10 10 10 10 10 10

K
Kazakhstan KZ + 9 9 5 9 9 9 42

Kenya KE 9 9 5 9 9 9 9 42

Korea, South KR 8 4 8 8 8 8 8 4 8 8

Kosovo KV 5 5 5 1 5 5 5

Kuwait KW 9 9 9 5 9 9 9 9 42

Kyrgyzstan KG 9 9 5 9 9 9

L
Laos LA 10 10 501 10 10 10

Latvia LV 742 742 751 722 792 792 701 42 42

Lebanon LB 10 10 501 10 10 10 10 10 10

Lesotho LS 10 501 8 8 8

Libya LY 10 501 10 10 10

Liechtenstein LI 51 51 6 51 5 5 5 6 5 5

Liberia LR 10 501 10 10 10

Lithuania LT 742 742 751 722 792 792 701 42 42

Luxembourg LU 702 702 702 2 782 752 752 2 2

M
Macau MO 8 8 4 9 9 9 42

Macedonia (FYROM) MK 5 5 5 1 5 5 5

Madagascar MG 10 501 10 10 10

Madeira PT + 704 754 4 4

Malawi MW 10 10 501 10 10 10

Malaysia MY + 8 8 4 8 8 8 8 8 4 8 8

Maldives MV 10 10 501 10
Mali ML 10 501 10 10 10

Malta MT 9 9 42 9 9 9 42 42

Martinique MQ 9 5 9 9 9

Mauritania MR 10 10 501 10 10 10

Mauritius MU 10 10 501 10 10 10 43

Mayotte YT 10 501 10 10 10

Melilla ES + 705

Mexico MX + 7 7 7 3 7 7 7 7 7 3 7 7

Country / Territory Country Code Sending Zones Receiving Zones
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Colombia CO + 10 10 5 10 10 10 10 43 10 10

Comoros KM 10 501 10 10 10

Congo (Brazzaville) CG 10 501 10 10 10

Congo, Democratic Republic of CD 10 501 10 10 10

Cook Islands CK 9 5

Costa Rica CR + 10 10 5 10 10 10 10 10 43 10 10

Côte d'Ivoire (Ivory Coast) CI 10 501 10 10 10

Croatia HR + 741 741 751 721 791 791 701

Curaçao CW 9 5 9 9 9

Cyprus CY 742 742 742 722 792 792

Czech Republic CZ + 741 741 741 705 41 41 721 791 791 701 41 41

D
Denmark DK + 704 704 704 705 4 4 784 754 754 755 4 4

Djibouti DJ 10 501 10 10 10

Dominica DM 9 5 9 9 9

Dominican Republic DO + 9 9 5 9 9 9 9 42 9 9

E
Ecuador EC + 10 10 5 10 10 10 10 43 10 10

Egypt EG 9 9 5 9 9 9 42

El Salvador SV + 10 5 10 10 10 10 43 10 10

England GB + 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

Equatorial Guinea GQ 10 501

Eritrea ER 10 501 10 10 10

Estonia EE 742 742 751 722 792 792 701

Ethiopia ET 10 501 10 10 10

F
Faroe Islands FO 9 5

Finland FI + 704 704 704 705 4 4 784 754 754 755 4 4

France FR + 703 703 703 704 3 3 783 753 753 754 3 3

French Guiana GF 10 10 501

G
Gabon GA 10 501 10 10 10

Gambia GM 10 10 501 10 10 10

Gaza (West Bank) PS 9 5 9 9 9 9 42 9 9

Georgia GE + 9 9 9 5 9 9 9

Germany DE + 703 703 703 704 3 3 783 753 753 754 3 3

Ghana GH 10 501 10 10 10

Gibraltar GI 5 1 5 5 5

Greece GR + 704 704 705 4 4 784 754 754 701 4 4

Greenland GL 9 5

Grenada GD 9 5 9 9 9

Guadeloupe GP + 10 10 501 10 10 10

Guam GU 9 5 9 9 9

Guatemala GT + 10 10 5 10 10 10 10 43 10 10

Guinea GN 10 501 10 10 10

Guinea Bissau GW 10 501 10 10 10

Guyana GY + 10 501 10 10 10

H
Haiti HT + 10 501 10 10 10 43

Holland (The Netherlands) NL + 702 702 702 703 2 2 782 752 752 753 2 2
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Zone tables
Sending or receiving
Use the sending zone columns when the shipping charges are billed to a 
party in the sending country*.

Use the receiving zone columns when the shipping charges are billed to a 
party in the receiving country*.

Using the zone table

1	 Find the location you are sending to or receiving from.

2	 E A service is generally available when there is a zone number in the 
sending or receiving column of the country of your choice.

3	 Note the zone number for later reference when calculating the cost.

For more information on UPS next day services to North America, refer to
Section 1 of the UPS Service Guide.

*	 Please refer to the UPS Service Guide for more information about billing 
options.

+	 Extended or remote area charge may apply to certain areas. Refer to the 
UPS Service Guide for more information.

Tables showing all extended or remote areas can be found in the ‘Calculate 
Time and Cost’ section at www.ups.com.

Please note that extended or remote locations are subject to change.

Service availability. Use the ‘Calculate Time and Cost’ tool on the UK homepage at www.ups.com – this will give you 
all service options available from your chosen origin postcode to your destination, in seconds.

Country / Territory Country Code Sending Zones Receiving Zones
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Moldova MD + 5 5 5 1 5 5 5

Monaco MC 703 703 704 3 783 753 753 754 3 3

Mongolia MN 9 5 9 9 9

Montenegro ME 5 5 5 1 5 5 5

Montserrat MS 10 501 10 10 10

Morocco MA 9 9 5 9 9 9 9 42 9 9

Mozambique MZ 10 501 9 9 9

Myanmar MM 10 10 501 10 10 43

N
Namibia NA 10 10 501 8 8 8

Nepal NP + 10 10 501 10 10 10

Netherlands, The (Holland) NL + 702 702 702 703 2 2 782 752 752 753 2 2

Nevis (St. Kitts) KN 9 9 5 9 9 9 42

New Caledonia NC 9 9 5 9 9 9

New Zealand NZ + 9 9 5 9 9 9 9 42 9 9

Nicaragua NI 10 5 10 10 10 10 43 10 10

Niger NE 10 10 501 10 10 10

Nigeria NG + 9 9 5 9 9 9 42

Northern Ireland GB 1 2 1 1 2

Northern Mariana Islands MP + 9 5 9 9 9

Norway NO + 51 51 51 6 51 5 5 5 6 5 5

O
Oman OM 9 9 5 9 9 9 9 42 9 9

P
Pakistan PK + 9 9 5 9 9 9 9 42 9 9

Panama PA + 10 10 5 10 10 10 10 43 10 10

Paraguay PY 10 501 10 10 10

Peru PE + 10 10 5 10 10 10 43

Philippines PH + 8 8 8 4 8 8 8 8 4 8 8

Poland PL + 741 741 741 705 41 41 721 791 791 701 41 41

Portugal (excluding Azores and 
Madeira)

PT + 704 704 704 705 4 4 784 754 754 755 4 4

Puerto Rico PR + 7 7 3 7 7 7 7 7 3 7 7

Q
Qatar QA 9 9 5 9 9 9 9 42 9 9

R
Reunion RE 10 10 501 10 10 10

Romania RO 742 742 742 751 722 792 792 701 42 42

Rota (Northern Mariana Islands) MP + 9 5 9 9 9

Russia - For the postal  
codes below:  
101000-453999, 460000-619999

RU + 5 5 5 1 5 5 5 1 5 5

Russia - Other locaties RU + 8 8 8 4 5 5 5 1 5 5

Rwanda RW 10 501 10 10 10

S
Saba BQ 9 5 9 9 9
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Country / Territory Country Code Sending Zones Receiving Zones
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Trinidad and Tobago TT + 9 9 5 9 9 9

Tunisia TN 10 10 501 10 10 10 10 10 10

Türkiye TR 5 5 5 1 5 5 5 5 5 1 5 5

Turkmenistan TM 9 5 9

Turks and Caicos Islands TC 9 5 9 9 9

U
Uganda UG 10 501 10 10 10

Ukraine UA + 5 5 5 1 5 5 5

Union Island (St. Vincent and the 
Grenadines)

VC 9 5 9 9 9

United Arab Emirates AE 9 9 9 5 9 9 9 9 9 42 9 9

United Kingdom GB

- England GB + 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

- Northern Ireland GB 1 2 1 1 2

- Scotland GB + 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

- Wales GB 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

United States New Jersey For the 
postal codes below: 07000-07999, 
08500-08999

US + 6 6 6 2 6 6 6 6 6 2 6 6

United States New York 
For the postal codes below: 
10000-11999

US + 6 6 6 2 6 6 6 6 6 2 6 6

United States - Other locaties US + 7 7 7 3 7 7 7 7 7 3 7 7

Uruguay UY 10 501 10 10 10

Uzbekistan UZ 9 5 9 9 9

V
Venezuela VE + 10 5 10 10 10 43

Vietnam VN + 9 9 9 5 9 9 9 9 42 9 9

Virgin Gorda (British Virgin Islands) VG 9 5 9 9 9

Virgin Islands (US) VI 9 5 9 9 9

W
Wales GB 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

West Bank (Gaza) PS 9 5 9 9 9 9 42 9 9

Y
Yemen, Republic of YE 10 501 10 10 10

Z
Zambia ZM 10 501 10 10 10

Zimbabwe ZW 9 5 9 9 9

Country / Territory Country Code Sending Zones Receiving Zones
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Saipan (Northern Mariana Islands) MP 9 9 5 9 9 9

Samoa WS 9 9 5 9 9 9

San Marino SM + 5 1 5 5 5 5 6 5 5

Saudi Arabia SA 9 9 9 5 9 9 9 9 42 9 9

Scotland GB + 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

Senegal SN 10 10 501 10 10 10

Serbia RS 5 5 5 1 5 5 5 5 5

Seychelles SC 10 501 10 10 10

Sierra Leone SL 10 501 10 10 10

Singapore SG + 8 8 8 4 8 8 8 8 4 8 8

Slovak Republic SK 741 741 741 751 41 721 791 791 701 41 41

Slovenia SI 741 741 741 751 41 41 721 791 791 701 41 41

South Africa ZA + 8 8 8 4 8 8 8 8 4 8 8

Spain (excluding Canary Islands, 
Ceuta and Melilla)

ES + 704 704 704 705 4 4 784 754 754 755 4 4

Sri Lanka LK + 9 9 5 9 9 9 9 9 9

St. Barthelemy BL 9 5 10 10 10

St. Christopher (St. Kitts) KN 9 9 5 9 9 9 42

St. Croix (US Virgin Islands) VI 9 5 9 9 9

St. Eustatius BQ 9 5 9 9 9

St. John (US Virgin Islands) VI 9 5 9 9 9

St. Kitts (St. Christopher) KN 9 9 5 9 9 9 42

St. Lucia LC 9 9 5 9 9 9 42

St. Maarten SX 9 5 9 9 9

St. Martin (Guadeloupe) SX 9 5 9 9 9

St. Thomas (US Virgin Islands) VI 9 5 9 9 9

St. Vincent and the Grenadines VC 9 5 9 9 9

Suriname SR 10 10 501 10 10 10

Swaziland SZ 10 501 8 8 8

Sweden SE + 704 704 704 705 4 4 784 754 754 755 4 4

Switzerland CH + 51 51 51 6 51 51 5 5 5 6 5 5

T
Taiwan TW + 8 8 4 8 8 8 8 8 4 8 8

Tajikistan TJ + 9 5

Tanzania TZ 10 501 10 10 10

Thailand TH + 8 8 8 5 8 8 8 8 8 4 8 8

Tinian (Northern Mariana Islands) MP + 9 5 9 9 9

Togo TG 10 501 10 10 10

Tortola (British Virgin Islands) VG 9 5 9 9 9
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2. DETERMINING THE RATE - SENDING 
SHIPMENTS

The rate for sending a UPS shipment is determined by its service level, destination zone, weight and 
any additional charges.

How to calculate your shipment rate:
1	 Make sure that you are in the correct section. The sending rates in this section apply to any 

outbound domestic and international shipments when the shipping charges are billed to a party in 
the sending country.

2	 Use the Zone Tables in Section 1 to determine the correct zone number for your shipments 
destination.

3	 Determine the billable weight.
4	 Turn to the service option of your choice (UPS Express Plus, Express, Express Saver, Standard, 

Expedited, Worldwide Express Freight or Worldwide Express Freight Midday). For more details about 
our Shipping options and to discover our Additional Services please refer to the UPS Service Guide.

5	 Find your shipment type in the chart (UPS Express Envelopes, documents or packages). UPS offers 
separate rates for single package and multiple package shipments for the UPS Standard service.

6	 Look up the rate that applies to the billable weight and zone for your shipment.
7	 Note any additional costs, including charges for optional services. For more information please refer 

to the UPS Service Guide.

Time saving tip
You can also find the total cost of your shipment via the UPS ‘Calculate Time and Cost’ tool on the UK
homepage at www.ups.com.

Changes to rates and additional charges
In order to respond to evolving costs and taxes and to ensure a competitive service, UPS reserves the 
right to amend or introduce rates and charges. A minimum of 10 days notice will be provided.

SECTION 1
ZONE TABLES
PAGE 4

SECTION 2
DETERMINING THE RATE -
SENDING SHIPMENTS
PAGE 9

SECTION 3
DETERMINING THE RATE -
RECEIVING SHIPMENTS
PAGE 18
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How to use this section

Zone
To determine the zone number, see Worldwide zones.

Billable weight – for small package shipments
Billable weight is the weight used to calculate the rate. For domestic 
and international services, the billable weight will be the greater of the 
dimensional weight as compared to the actual weight.

How To Calculate Billable Weight*
Determine Actual Weight: Use any standard scale to determine the actual 
weight of your package. Increase any fraction to the next half kilogram.

Determine Dimensional Weight: Divide the cubic size of your package (length 
x width x height, rounding up each measurement to the nearest whole 
centimetre) in centimetres by 5,000. Refer to the figure at the bottom of this 
page. Increase any fraction to the next half kilogram.

Determine Billable Weight: Compare the package’s actual weight to its 
dimensional weight. The larger of the two weights is the billable weight and 
should be used to calculate the rate.

For multiple-package shipments, total the billable weight of all packages in 
the shipment.

Additional charges
These rates are exclusive of any additional charges, such as charges for 
extended or remote area delivery or any optional services. Please refer to the 
UPS Service Guide for more details.

Tax
These rates are exclusive of tax. Where applicable, VAT will be charged at the 
standard rate.

Arrange a collection
Select “Schedule a Collection” on the UK homepage at www.ups.com or call 
UPS on 03457 877 877.

UPS Express Envelope
For correspondence, documents and electronic media only.

Letter weight limit
Letter rates apply for domestic and international documents, correspondence 
and electronic media shipments that do not exceed 0.5 kg sent in a UPS 
Express® Envelope. Domestic, import and export letters above 0.5kg and less 
than or equal to 2.5kg will be billed the document rate. Domestic, import and 
export letters above 2.5kg will be billed the package rate.

Maximum weight
The maximum weight for an individual package is 70kg. If you need to ship 
single packages or pallets in excess of 70kg using:
1	 Money-Back Guaranteed and Day Definite (UPS Worldwide Express Freight) 

- please call 03457 877877
2	 Non Money-Back Guaranteed (Freight) - please consult the Freight Services 

section in the UPS Service Guide or call UPS on 01753 760 100.

To determine the rate for a shipment with multiple packages weighing in total 
more than 70kg, 200kg (UPS Standard) or 100kg (UPS Expedited), multiply 
the total weight (rounded up to the next whole kilogram) by the appropriate 
price per kilogram shown.

The amount billed will be the result of the calculation, or the minimum rate 
shown, whichever is the greater.

H

LWHow to determine dimensional weight – for 
small package shipments 

L x W x H = Dimensional weight
   5000

L	 = length in cm
W	= width In cm
H	 = height in cm

*	Shipments originating in the US may undergo a conversion from imperial units of measurement to metric units of 
measurement.

Rates in this section apply when the shipping charges are billed to a party in the sending country.
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Billable weight – for UPS Worldwide Express Freight shipments
Compare the freight shipment’s actual weight and dimensional weight. Whichever is the greatest of the two will be the billable weight and should be used when 
calculating the rate. The amount billed will be the result of the calculation, or the minimum rate shown, whichever is the greatest.

For multi-piece shipments, the billable weight is determined by summing each pallet’s rounded actual or dimensional weight, whichever is greater.

1	 Determine actual weight and round up any fraction of a kilogram to the next whole kilogram.

2	 Determine dimensional weight by multiplying the item’s length by the width by the height. For each dimension, measure the largest distance, rounding up 
each measurement to the next whole centimetre or inch. The result is the cubic size. Divide the cubic size by 5000. Round up any fraction of a kilogram to the 
next whole kilogram.

*	Pallet billable weight is equal to the shipment weight (143kg) plus the weight of a pallet (approximately 19kg). 
Please note that each pallet and its secured contents is considered as one piece.

Example
Freight Billable Weight: Using a Pallet*

No. of Pieces Type Length Each Width Each Height Each Shipment Weight Pallet Weight Actual Weight Dim. Weight Billable Weight

1 Pallet 90 cm 90 cm 90 cm 143 kg 19 kg 162 kg 146 kg 162 kg
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UPS Express Plus
EARLY MORNING DELIVERY FOR YOUR MOST TIME-SENSITIVE SHIPMENTS

UPS Express Envelopes
Zone 1     5     51    6     7     702   703   704   705   741   742   8     9     10    
GBP 123.55 168.85 167.05 149.20 150.30 156.35 158.65 160.05 168.85 162.70 163.75 168.45 174.35 176.00
Documents up to 2.5kg other than UPS Express Envelopes
Weight
0.5 kg 125.50 193.40 186.50 156.15 156.95 160.05 162.05 169.05 193.40 183.55 183.95 175.20 180.90 186.00
1.0 kg 125.50 201.50 197.80 164.40 166.30 172.60 174.45 183.00 201.50 194.35 194.45 193.65 198.95 205.45
1.5 kg 125.50 214.80 208.25 172.75 175.80 177.15 180.75 192.30 214.80 204.70 205.05 205.90 216.75 224.75
2.0 kg 125.50 225.40 217.70 181.35 185.15 181.40 187.10 201.55 225.40 215.50 215.90 218.10 234.60 244.35
2.5 kg 125.50 239.15 228.15 189.60 194.55 185.70 193.60 211.05 239.15 226.25 228.40 230.35 252.65 263.75
Documents over 2.5kg and Packages
Zone 1 5 51 6 7 702 703 704 705 741 742 8 9 10
Weight
0.5 kg 125.50 238.60 203.75 169.35 184.30 186.65 188.65 195.55 238.60 210.10 210.50 199.60 208.20 208.90
1.0 kg 125.50 247.65 213.80 177.15 193.40 199.25 201.10 209.55 247.65 220.95 221.05 213.30 226.55 228.35
1.5 kg 125.50 258.20 223.20 185.15 202.65 203.80 207.35 218.90 258.20 231.25 231.70 227.00 244.60 248.05
2.0 kg 125.50 264.65 231.25 193.15 211.95 208.00 213.75 228.20 264.65 242.00 242.55 240.80 262.80 267.50
2.5 kg 125.50 275.55 240.80 200.90 221.20 212.30 220.20 237.65 275.55 252.85 255.00 254.60 281.30 287.15
3.0 kg 132.40 276.00 245.10 207.15 229.45 215.50 225.00 245.25 276.00 261.10 265.70 263.20 293.40 298.60
3.5 kg 132.40 283.60 253.95 213.75 237.95 219.45 231.60 253.50 283.60 269.05 272.65 272.30 305.90 311.40
4.0 kg 132.40 292.50 262.75 220.30 246.10 223.75 237.95 261.90 292.50 276.75 279.05 281.00 318.65 324.10
4.5 kg 132.40 302.05 271.85 226.75 254.40 228.10 244.30 269.80 302.05 284.60 286.50 290.00 331.20 337.00
5.0 kg 132.40 310.70 280.40 233.20 263.00 232.05 250.65 277.95 310.70 292.45 294.55 299.10 343.55 349.75
5.5 kg 139.30 318.10 287.60 238.20 269.15 235.10 256.10 286.20 318.10 299.60 301.35 308.30 356.45 362.75
6.0 kg 139.30 326.25 294.90 243.15 275.80 238.00 261.45 294.45 326.25 306.75 308.40 317.70 369.00 375.40
6.5 kg 139.30 333.40 302.05 248.40 282.25 241.10 267.00 302.70 333.40 313.80 315.25 327.05 381.65 388.35
7.0 kg 139.30 341.15 309.25 253.55 288.60 244.20 272.50 311.05 341.15 321.10 322.20 336.35 394.10 400.95
7.5 kg 139.30 349.00 316.50 258.70 295.25 246.95 277.65 319.00 349.00 327.90 328.75 345.85 406.70 413.90
8.0 kg 146.40 356.50 323.75 263.80 301.60 249.90 283.20 327.15 356.50 334.75 335.75 355.30 419.45 426.70
8.5 kg 146.40 363.85 330.95 268.90 308.15 253.00 288.50 335.10 363.85 342.00 342.95 364.70 432.10 439.55
9.0 kg 146.40 371.75 338.15 274.05 314.50 255.95 293.90 343.45 371.75 349.00 349.75 374.00 444.65 452.65
9.5 kg 146.40 379.65 345.45 279.05 321.05 258.85 299.45 351.80 379.65 355.80 356.55 383.55 457.25 465.25
10 kg 146.40 386.95 352.55 284.40 327.60 262.05 304.60 360.00 386.95 363.00 363.40 393.15 469.85 478.25
11 kg 162.90 399.45 365.65 292.85 339.10 267.20 312.15 373.80 399.45 376.05 377.75 410.85 491.55 511.00
12 kg 162.90 413.45 379.60 301.15 350.75 272.80 319.95 386.05 413.45 388.70 390.20 428.75 513.95 536.65
13 kg 162.90 427.50 393.25 309.50 362.00 278.90 327.45 398.30 427.50 401.65 402.85 446.95 536.55 562.40
14 kg 162.90 440.85 406.65 317.95 373.45 284.45 335.40 410.65 440.85 414.45 415.15 465.00 558.80 587.85
15 kg 162.90 454.75 420.40 326.55 385.00 290.35 343.10 422.85 454.75 427.55 427.95 483.05 581.35 613.60
16 kg 179.65 468.35 434.20 334.85 396.55 296.35 350.75 435.10 468.35 440.15 440.60 501.00 603.70 639.05
17 kg 179.65 482.30 447.90 343.20 407.95 301.80 358.45 447.40 482.30 453.05 453.70 519.10 626.25 664.80
18 kg 179.65 496.35 461.65 351.75 419.65 307.85 366.15 459.65 496.35 466.15 466.40 537.10 648.60 690.35
19 kg 179.65 510.05 475.35 360.30 431.00 313.50 373.65 471.95 510.05 478.90 479.15 554.95 671.20 715.90
20 kg 179.65 523.85 489.00 368.65 442.80 319.35 381.65 484.15 523.85 491.80 492.45 572.95 693.55 741.55
22 kg 206.20 552.50 517.25 386.60 465.50 331.35 397.55 508.60 552.50 518.10 519.40 610.80 747.00 794.20
24 kg 206.20 578.40 542.85 402.50 486.30 341.50 411.75 530.70 578.40 542.10 544.10 645.95 797.00 843.45
26 kg 206.20 603.95 568.45 418.60 507.35 351.85 426.05 553.20 603.95 566.15 568.85 681.05 847.00 892.55
28 kg 206.20 630.30 593.90 434.50 528.00 362.40 440.45 575.40 630.30 590.25 593.95 716.35 896.80 941.80
30 kg 206.20 656.30 619.65 450.60 548.85 372.65 454.55 597.60 656.30 614.10 618.05 751.30 946.90 990.95
35 kg 221.95 731.20 694.90 492.95 615.75 402.65 501.55 672.00 731.20 686.30 691.25 841.00 1064.75 1121.50
40 kg 238.10 809.00 771.40 535.10 682.55 431.25 542.10 744.60 809.00 758.80 764.45 930.70 1186.75 1252.50
45 kg 254.10 886.10 847.85 577.60 749.25 459.75 582.75 817.10 886.10 831.10 836.95 1020.40 1308.50 1383.00
50 kg 270.05 963.50 924.20 619.75 816.15 488.05 623.50 889.35 963.50 903.35 909.65 1110.25 1430.75 1513.90
55 kg 286.20 1040.80 1000.85 662.15 883.20 516.65 664.10 961.80 1040.80 975.65 982.60 1199.90 1552.65 1644.60
60 kg 302.45 1118.10 1077.20 704.50 949.95 545.15 705.05 1034.35 1118.10 1048.00 1055.35 1289.65 1674.60 1775.25
65 kg 318.50 1195.75 1153.75 746.60 1016.75 573.70 745.35 1106.90 1195.75 1120.30 1128.20 1379.30 1796.60 1906.05
70 kg 334.40 1272.65 1230.05 788.95 1083.45 602.15 786.40 1179.50 1272.65 1192.60 1200.85 1469.05 1918.65 2036.45
Over 70 kg
Price/kg 4.78 18.18 17.57 11.27 15.48 8.60 11.23 16.85 18.18 17.04 17.16 20.99 27.41 29.09
Min rate 334.40 1272.65 1230.05 788.95 1083.45 602.15 786.40 1179.50 1272.65 1192.60 1200.85 1469.05 1918.65 2036.45
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UPS Express Envelopes
Zone 1 5 51 6 7 702 703 704 705 741 742 8 9 10
GBP 71.10 93.60 91.65 73.20 74.20 82.25 84.70 86.25 93.60 88.85 89.75 93.60 100.55 115.95
Documents up to 2.5kg other than UPS Express Envelopes
Weight
0.5 kg 73.20 107.80 100.90 80.10 80.90 86.25 88.05 95.10 107.80 106.65 106.80 99.95 107.05 128.85
1.0 kg 73.20 119.10 115.55 88.55 90.60 98.75 100.65 108.90 119.10 117.70 117.80 118.90 125.00 148.40
1.5 kg 73.20 131.70 125.15 96.95 100.00 103.00 106.95 118.20 131.70 129.95 130.40 131.25 143.20 167.85
2.0 kg 73.20 142.85 134.95 105.60 109.40 107.15 113.05 127.15 142.85 141.00 141.55 143.25 160.80 187.35
2.5 kg 73.20 155.75 144.70 113.85 118.70 111.50 119.20 136.25 155.75 151.65 153.85 155.60 179.00 207.00
Documents over 2.5kg and Packages
Zone 1 5 51 6 7 702 703 704 705 741 742 8 9 10
Weight
0.5 kg 73.20 151.65 116.80 93.30 108.45 112.85 114.65 121.75 151.65 133.20 133.35 124.75 134.45 151.85
1.0 kg 73.20 161.75 127.95 101.20 117.75 125.50 127.15 135.55 161.75 144.15 144.40 138.55 152.70 171.55
1.5 kg 73.20 173.60 138.55 109.25 127.00 129.60 133.60 144.80 173.60 156.50 156.95 152.50 171.05 191.20
2.0 kg 73.20 183.15 149.90 117.30 136.55 133.85 139.65 153.75 183.15 167.60 168.15 165.85 189.55 210.60
2.5 kg 73.20 195.35 160.55 125.00 145.55 138.15 145.75 162.75 195.35 178.30 180.45 180.05 207.85 230.20
3.0 kg 80.05 199.50 170.00 131.70 153.90 141.55 151.45 171.30 199.50 184.30 188.90 188.85 220.00 241.70
3.5 kg 80.05 208.35 178.75 138.20 162.45 145.80 157.80 179.75 208.35 193.30 196.95 197.90 232.60 254.60
4.0 kg 80.05 217.35 187.65 144.70 170.55 149.75 164.00 187.90 217.35 202.40 204.70 206.60 245.25 267.20
4.5 kg 80.05 226.25 196.10 151.25 179.15 153.90 170.50 195.85 226.25 210.85 212.70 215.80 257.95 280.05
5.0 kg 80.05 235.10 204.80 157.50 187.65 158.35 176.95 204.20 235.10 218.80 220.95 224.80 270.60 292.70
5.5 kg 87.10 242.60 212.05 162.65 194.05 161.05 182.30 212.40 242.60 225.80 227.65 234.15 283.45 305.70
6.0 kg 87.10 249.85 218.45 167.75 200.55 164.15 187.70 220.70 249.85 232.90 234.50 243.45 295.95 318.65
6.5 kg 87.10 257.05 225.70 173.10 207.00 167.15 193.10 228.75 257.05 240.05 241.30 252.95 308.75 331.35
7.0 kg 87.10 264.50 232.55 178.15 213.45 170.35 198.60 237.05 264.50 247.20 248.30 262.45 321.20 344.20
7.5 kg 87.10 271.70 239.25 183.25 219.95 173.30 203.90 245.20 271.70 254.10 255.20 272.15 334.20 356.80
8.0 kg 94.10 279.00 246.30 188.50 226.45 176.20 209.30 253.30 279.00 261.15 262.15 281.45 346.75 369.95
8.5 kg 94.10 286.35 253.15 193.60 233.05 179.15 214.55 261.45 286.35 268.15 269.05 290.90 359.50 382.60
9.0 kg 94.10 293.60 259.95 198.80 239.40 182.15 220.20 269.75 293.60 275.25 275.95 300.50 372.15 395.60
9.5 kg 94.10 300.90 266.95 203.95 246.05 184.95 225.70 277.85 300.90 282.25 282.95 309.60 384.95 408.25
10 kg 94.10 308.15 273.60 209.10 252.70 188.15 230.95 286.20 308.15 289.30 289.80 319.15 397.55 421.20
11 kg 110.65 321.40 287.65 217.35 263.90 193.30 238.40 299.25 321.40 300.90 302.55 337.35 419.45 454.20
12 kg 110.65 335.50 301.35 226.00 275.75 199.00 246.10 311.45 335.50 314.05 315.50 355.35 441.80 479.75
13 kg 110.65 349.25 315.20 234.50 287.00 205.05 253.80 324.00 349.25 327.15 328.40 373.40 464.50 505.45
14 kg 110.65 363.15 329.00 243.10 298.80 210.60 261.55 336.70 363.15 340.40 341.25 391.70 487.20 530.85
15 kg 110.65 377.05 342.80 251.30 310.35 216.50 269.45 349.15 377.05 353.85 354.20 409.70 509.55 556.60
16 kg 127.40 390.75 356.45 260.05 321.95 222.35 277.00 361.45 390.75 366.70 367.05 427.70 532.20 582.00
17 kg 127.40 404.70 370.35 268.60 333.60 228.20 284.45 373.70 404.70 379.45 380.10 446.20 554.85 607.90
18 kg 127.40 418.60 383.95 276.85 345.40 234.15 292.05 385.80 418.60 392.35 392.85 464.25 577.05 633.65
19 kg 127.40 432.50 397.75 285.45 356.70 239.80 299.80 398.25 432.50 405.25 405.60 482.30 599.80 659.10
20 kg 127.40 446.40 411.55 293.80 368.40 245.25 307.35 410.50 446.40 418.05 418.60 500.35 622.60 684.80
22 kg 153.50 474.35 439.25 311.45 391.05 257.05 323.55 434.60 474.35 444.20 445.45 538.20 675.95 737.30
24 kg 153.50 500.45 464.90 327.60 411.90 267.50 337.60 457.10 500.45 468.15 470.10 573.35 726.15 786.50
26 kg 153.50 526.20 490.45 343.70 432.80 277.85 351.85 479.20 526.20 492.45 495.05 608.65 776.55 835.65
28 kg 153.50 552.30 515.90 359.80 453.80 288.20 366.15 501.85 552.30 516.25 519.90 644.00 826.65 884.80
30 kg 153.50 578.15 541.65 376.05 474.95 298.60 380.60 523.85 578.15 540.20 543.90 679.35 876.90 933.95
35 kg 169.50 654.40 617.85 418.60 542.05 328.70 427.45 598.00 654.40 612.65 617.50 769.55 995.30 1064.75
40 kg 185.65 731.80 694.45 460.80 609.30 357.00 468.15 670.70 731.80 684.85 690.65 859.85 1118.15 1195.55
45 kg 201.30 809.20 770.95 503.50 676.35 385.70 508.90 743.25 809.20 757.40 763.35 950.05 1240.60 1326.15
50 kg 217.55 886.70 847.70 546.10 743.65 414.05 549.65 815.70 886.70 829.90 836.25 1040.45 1363.50 1456.95
55 kg 233.65 964.10 924.00 588.70 811.05 442.55 590.40 888.35 964.10 901.95 909.05 1130.55 1486.20 1587.60
60 kg 249.95 1041.50 1000.60 631.20 878.15 471.30 631.05 961.00 1041.50 974.45 981.90 1220.70 1608.85 1718.25
65 kg 265.85 1119.05 1077.20 673.60 945.35 499.75 672.00 1033.60 1119.05 1046.95 1054.90 1311.05 1731.55 1849.20
70 kg 281.95 1196.25 1153.60 716.15 1012.60 528.15 712.75 1106.15 1196.25 1119.35 1127.50 1401.25 1854.30 1979.70
Over 70 kg
Price/kg 4.03 17.09 16.48 10.23 14.47 7.55 10.18 15.80 17.09 15.99 16.11 20.02 26.49 28.28
Min rate 281.95 1196.25 1153.60 716.15 1012.60 528.15 712.75 1106.15 1196.25 1119.35 1127.50 1401.25 1854.30 1979.70

UPS Express
NEXT MORNING DELIVERY ACROSS EUROPE AND TIME-DEFINITE DELIVERY WORLDWIDE
Receive GBP 2.00 off the rates shown below when shipping to a UPS Access Point location.*

Note:
Only letters and documents may be sent to some destinations. For more information visit www.ups.com.

*	Ship to Access Point available up to a maximum weight of 20kg.
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UPS Express Saver
DELIVERY DURING THE NEXT BUSINESS DAY ACROSS EUROPE AND FAST DELIVERY WORLDWIDE
Receive GBP 2.00 off the rates shown below when shipping to a UPS Access Point location.*

UPS Express Envelopes
Zone 1 5 51 6 7 702 703 704 705 741 742 8 9 10
GBP 68.10 87.25 85.05 68.35 69.40 76.25 78.55 80.00 87.25 82.20 83.30 87.80 93.75 108.90
Documents up to 2.5kg other than UPS Express Envelopes
Weight
0.5 kg 70.05 99.60 93.50 74.90 75.55 80.00 81.65 88.20 99.60 98.60 98.70 93.95 100.10 120.60
1.0 kg 70.05 111.70 106.80 82.65 84.50 91.70 93.20 101.40 111.70 110.35 110.60 111.35 116.95 138.55
1.5 kg 70.05 122.50 115.95 90.60 93.30 95.30 99.10 109.40 122.50 121.10 121.15 122.75 133.75 156.95
2.0 kg 70.05 133.30 125.00 98.40 102.30 99.30 104.75 117.85 133.30 130.60 132.20 134.40 150.70 175.05
2.5 kg 70.05 144.60 133.85 105.95 111.10 103.30 110.45 126.25 144.60 140.45 142.50 145.60 167.35 193.40
Documents over 2.5kg and Packages
Zone 1 5 51 6 7 702 703 704 705 741 742 8 9 10
Weight
0.5 kg 70.05 142.30 108.05 87.80 101.50 106.65 108.25 114.75 142.30 125.15 125.35 116.80 125.60 142.15
1.0 kg 70.05 153.90 118.55 94.85 110.40 118.30 119.70 127.95 153.90 136.85 137.25 129.40 142.70 160.55
1.5 kg 70.05 163.85 128.85 102.40 118.80 121.95 125.70 135.90 163.85 147.70 147.75 142.15 159.85 179.05
2.0 kg 70.05 173.60 139.05 109.75 127.50 125.85 131.35 144.45 173.60 157.25 158.70 155.15 177.10 197.25
2.5 kg 70.05 184.10 149.40 117.20 136.40 129.90 137.05 152.75 184.10 167.05 169.10 167.60 194.50 216.05
3.0 kg 76.90 190.40 157.30 124.75 144.90 133.60 143.00 160.60 190.40 172.50 177.60 178.30 207.85 227.95
3.5 kg 76.90 198.85 165.60 130.65 152.95 137.25 148.85 168.70 198.85 181.00 184.85 186.85 219.80 240.10
4.0 kg 76.90 207.60 173.60 136.70 161.05 141.15 154.75 176.60 207.60 189.35 192.35 195.30 231.90 252.20
4.5 kg 76.90 216.00 181.65 142.80 169.25 144.65 160.35 184.45 216.00 198.00 199.55 203.90 243.75 264.55
5.0 kg 76.90 224.25 189.60 148.75 177.30 148.40 166.50 192.40 224.25 206.50 207.05 212.30 255.55 276.75
5.5 kg 83.55 231.00 196.15 153.50 183.35 151.30 171.15 199.90 231.00 212.50 213.75 221.20 267.55 288.75
6.0 kg 83.55 237.80 202.35 158.50 189.45 154.35 176.25 207.15 237.80 219.00 220.30 230.20 279.75 301.10
6.5 kg 83.55 244.45 208.90 163.40 195.45 157.10 181.35 214.80 244.45 225.45 226.95 239.15 291.60 313.20
7.0 kg 83.55 251.10 215.25 167.95 201.65 160.00 186.20 222.25 251.10 231.65 233.75 247.90 303.50 325.45
7.5 kg 83.55 257.65 221.45 173.15 208.00 162.75 191.30 229.55 257.65 238.10 240.35 256.60 315.60 337.65
8.0 kg 90.20 264.45 228.10 177.75 213.85 165.95 196.25 237.10 264.45 244.45 247.15 265.55 327.50 349.80
8.5 kg 90.20 271.10 234.55 182.70 219.95 168.85 201.60 244.70 271.10 250.95 253.75 274.70 339.20 361.90
9.0 kg 90.20 277.65 240.85 187.35 226.10 171.65 206.55 252.25 277.65 257.25 260.25 283.40 351.35 374.10
9.5 kg 90.20 284.30 247.15 192.30 231.95 174.60 211.40 259.75 284.30 263.75 267.15 292.25 363.20 386.35
10 kg 90.20 291.00 253.30 197.00 238.10 177.65 216.50 267.15 291.00 269.95 274.05 301.25 375.25 398.55
11 kg 106.05 304.25 266.35 204.90 248.95 182.85 223.60 279.05 304.25 280.40 282.60 317.60 396.60 428.75
12 kg 106.05 317.60 279.20 213.10 259.70 188.05 230.80 290.35 317.60 292.85 295.10 334.90 417.65 452.90
13 kg 106.05 331.10 291.75 221.05 270.80 193.10 237.65 301.95 331.10 304.75 307.70 352.30 439.25 477.25
14 kg 106.05 344.20 304.45 229.25 281.80 198.35 244.45 313.85 344.20 317.15 320.20 369.50 460.40 501.35
15 kg 106.05 357.50 317.35 237.15 292.90 203.45 251.45 325.45 357.50 329.50 332.50 386.85 481.65 525.40
16 kg 122.05 370.90 330.00 245.50 304.30 208.70 258.35 337.25 370.90 341.65 344.85 404.05 503.00 549.70
17 kg 122.05 383.95 342.90 253.30 314.75 213.75 265.35 348.90 383.95 354.00 357.55 421.15 524.35 573.70
18 kg 122.05 397.35 355.55 261.50 325.95 218.90 272.50 360.30 397.35 366.15 370.05 438.45 545.65 598.10
19 kg 122.05 410.55 368.40 269.65 337.00 223.95 279.45 372.15 410.55 378.30 382.55 455.75 566.90 622.30
20 kg 122.05 423.90 381.00 277.65 348.05 229.10 286.60 383.85 423.90 390.65 395.00 473.05 588.35 646.40
22 kg 147.30 450.20 406.60 294.30 369.50 240.10 302.35 406.80 450.20 414.70 418.60 508.55 638.05 696.10
24 kg 147.30 474.35 430.45 309.60 389.60 250.20 316.80 428.15 474.35 436.60 440.45 541.80 685.00 742.65
26 kg 147.30 498.85 454.15 324.80 409.15 260.25 331.35 449.25 498.85 459.00 462.00 575.10 731.80 788.90
28 kg 147.30 522.90 477.55 340.30 428.95 270.45 345.90 470.50 522.90 481.00 484.05 608.25 778.90 835.50
30 kg 147.30 547.50 501.60 355.50 448.80 280.50 360.60 491.70 547.50 503.30 505.50 641.25 825.75 881.75
35 kg 162.60 620.30 572.15 394.90 513.05 307.15 398.45 558.75 620.30 570.65 574.90 726.30 941.10 1004.95
40 kg 177.75 693.30 642.90 435.10 576.15 333.65 436.35 625.90 693.30 638.00 642.40 811.55 1056.95 1128.45
45 kg 193.10 766.25 713.90 475.45 639.20 360.30 474.35 692.90 766.25 705.15 710.15 896.80 1172.40 1251.65
50 kg 208.40 839.15 784.65 515.50 702.30 387.00 512.50 760.15 839.15 772.20 778.10 982.00 1287.95 1375.50
55 kg 223.85 912.05 855.60 555.90 765.40 413.80 550.30 827.35 912.05 839.65 845.55 1067.20 1403.75 1498.85
60 kg 239.15 984.95 926.40 595.85 828.75 440.25 588.50 894.20 984.95 906.70 913.45 1152.55 1519.30 1622.45
65 kg 254.65 1057.95 997.35 636.25 891.80 467.00 626.45 961.30 1057.95 973.85 980.95 1237.45 1634.65 1746.05
70 kg 269.70 1130.95 1068.10 676.60 954.60 493.40 664.50 1028.45 1130.95 1041.00 1048.60 1322.90 1750.35 1869.35
Over 70 kg
Price/kg 3.85 16.16 15.26 9.67 13.64 7.05 9.49 14.69 16.16 14.87 14.98 18.90 25.01 26.71
Min rate 269.70 1130.95 1068.10 676.60 954.60 493.40 664.50 1028.45 1130.95 1041.00 1048.60 1322.90 1750.35 1869.35

*	Ship to Access Point available up to a maximum weight of 20kg.
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UPS Standard
SCHEDULED DAY-DEFINITE DELIVERY THROUGHOUT EUROPE
Receive GBP 2.00 off the rates shown below when shipping to a UPS Access Point location.*

Single package shipments
Zone 1 6 702 703 704 705 751
GBP
Weight
1 kg 42.00 113.75 97.95 106.90 109.55 117.90 134.25
2 kg 42.00 129.45 103.50 114.05 119.95 132.95 151.50
3 kg 42.00 145.65 108.90 120.95 131.00 148.20 168.90
4 kg 42.00 161.55 114.35 128.35 141.70 163.20 185.90
5 kg 42.00 177.60 119.85 135.35 152.55 178.25 203.05
6 kg 48.25 188.20 122.95 137.65 158.05 192.90 209.50
7 kg 48.25 198.15 125.70 139.85 162.85 196.50 214.75
8 kg 48.25 208.05 128.10 141.90 168.15 199.65 220.20
9 kg 48.25 218.00 130.90 144.20 173.00 202.75 225.45
10 kg 48.25 227.90 133.70 146.20 178.20 206.15 231.30
11 kg 55.50 230.65 135.50 148.75 180.70 209.35 234.90
12 kg 55.50 233.45 137.15 151.35 182.85 212.65 239.00
13 kg 55.50 236.35 139.20 153.90 185.20 216.10 242.95
14 kg 55.50 239.05 140.95 156.60 187.60 219.25 246.85
15 kg 55.50 242.05 142.75 159.30 190.10 222.65 250.70
16 kg 62.40 244.80 145.65 162.00 192.25 225.90 254.75
17 kg 62.40 247.65 146.50 164.60 194.80 229.00 258.70
18 kg 62.40 250.40 148.20 167.15 197.05 232.55 262.45
19 kg 62.40 253.15 150.05 169.85 199.35 235.70 266.50
20 kg 62.40 256.00 151.85 172.50 201.75 238.90 270.75
21 kg 69.95 260.05 156.85 175.85 204.85 243.45 275.65
22 kg 69.95 262.75 158.95 178.70 207.25 246.90 279.70
23 kg 69.95 266.10 160.85 181.50 209.60 250.40 283.60
24 kg 69.95 268.70 163.10 184.10 212.05 253.75 287.70
25 kg 69.95 271.60 164.85 187.00 214.55 257.10 291.40
26 kg 77.55 274.30 166.60 189.65 216.50 260.75 295.55
27 kg 77.55 277.30 168.70 192.50 219.20 264.00 299.65
28 kg 77.55 279.95 169.50 195.35 221.50 267.65 303.55
29 kg 77.55 282.75 169.95 198.10 223.95 270.90 307.50
30 kg 77.55 285.65 171.90 200.75 226.25 274.25 311.30
31 kg 84.60 288.60 176.65 203.65 228.60 277.70 315.40
32 kg 84.60 291.35 181.20 206.30 231.00 281.20 319.30
33 kg 84.60 294.70 185.75 209.05 233.35 284.80 323.45
34 kg 84.60 298.25 188.90 211.85 235.55 288.05 327.15
35 kg 84.60 302.60 191.00 214.60 238.10 291.40 331.35
40 kg 94.00 318.55 200.25 223.55 248.00 305.75 347.55
45 kg 103.10 334.55 209.50 232.20 258.15 320.25 363.85
50 kg 112.65 350.65 218.90 240.70 268.00 334.65 379.95
55 kg 121.90 366.60 228.00 249.75 278.10 349.00 396.05
60 kg 131.25 383.00 237.25 258.35 288.10 363.40 412.40
65 kg 140.75 398.85 246.55 267.05 298.20 378.05 428.60
70 kg 150.20 414.95 255.85 275.85 308.15 392.40 445.00
Multiple package shipments
Zone 1 6 702 703 704 705 751
Weight
5 kg 45.45 190.25 126.60 141.65 159.30 185.30 210.70
10 kg 51.55 240.55 140.55 152.95 185.90 213.50 238.70
15 kg 58.90 254.85 150.40 166.80 198.30 230.85 258.25
20 kg 66.10 269.25 160.55 180.80 210.85 248.50 277.55
25 kg 73.80 285.35 171.10 195.30 224.05 267.40 298.15
30 kg 81.10 299.85 181.00 209.25 236.45 285.05 317.90
40 kg 97.95 330.80 207.00 231.75 258.80 316.05 353.30
50 kg 117.25 364.05 230.25 249.50 279.25 345.20 385.90
60 kg 136.10 397.15 249.25 267.10 299.65 374.15 418.25
70 kg 155.35 430.25 268.80 284.85 319.95 403.15 451.25
80 kg 173.90 462.85 288.10 302.05 340.20 431.95 483.50
90 kg 192.95 496.20 307.45 319.75 360.80 461.25 516.05
100 kg 212.20 529.25 326.95 337.25 381.10 489.90 548.60
120 kg 251.55 626.40 382.20 394.90 448.35 577.10 647.50
140 kg 290.75 723.40 437.50 452.35 515.45 664.30 746.40
160 kg 330.10 820.50 492.95 509.80 582.60 751.50 845.30
180 kg 369.70 917.70 548.30 567.35 649.85 838.50 944.10
200 kg 408.80 1014.70 603.60 624.85 717.00 925.70 1043.05
Over 200 kg
Price/kg 2.04 5.07 3.02 3.12 3.59 4.63 5.22
Min rate 408.80 1014.70 603.60 624.85 717.00 925.70 1043.05

*	Ship to Access Point available up to a maximum weight of 20kg.
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Packages
Zone 1 2 3 4 5 501
GBP
Weight
1 kg 114.25 94.65 109.30 122.90 122.95 159.05
2 kg 139.45 106.15 123.80 141.05 141.10 195.60
3 kg 156.00 117.25 145.15 159.20 159.30 226.05
4 kg 170.30 128.35 160.75 177.35 177.65 250.25
5 kg 187.20 139.45 176.35 195.30 196.35 274.45
6 kg 200.15 144.80 188.85 211.60 211.70 298.50
7 kg 209.90 150.05 201.55 227.30 227.40 322.80
8 kg 219.75 155.35 213.85 242.60 243.00 346.90
9 kg 229.65 160.65 226.30 258.35 258.40 371.25
10 kg 239.50 166.05 239.00 274.70 274.75 395.30
11 kg 242.20 171.40 245.05 284.65 286.40 424.75
12 kg 244.90 176.80 251.20 292.30 298.55 449.15
13 kg 247.65 181.85 257.30 300.15 310.60 473.30
14 kg 250.70 187.20 263.30 308.15 322.70 497.45
15 kg 253.30 192.50 269.20 315.80 334.65 521.45
16 kg 256.20 197.65 275.55 323.70 346.80 545.30
17 kg 258.80 202.80 281.35 331.50 359.00 569.15
18 kg 261.70 207.95 287.45 339.25 371.05 591.65
19 kg 264.35 213.45 293.45 347.15 383.15 615.40
20 kg 267.50 218.55 299.65 354.85 395.40 639.35
21 kg 271.25 224.65 307.00 364.25 409.60 665.50
22 kg 273.90 229.95 312.95 372.05 421.90 688.25
23 kg 276.45 235.35 319.10 380.10 434.20 711.50
24 kg 279.30 240.55 325.05 387.80 446.35 734.50
25 kg 281.95 245.60 331.10 395.55 458.75 757.40
26 kg 284.85 250.85 337.15 403.55 470.90 771.90
27 kg 287.40 256.20 342.80 411.35 483.45 794.90
28 kg 290.15 261.35 349.00 419.30 495.80 817.70
29 kg 292.65 266.60 354.95 427.05 507.95 840.35
30 kg 295.40 271.95 361.00 434.65 520.35 862.95
31 kg 303.30 279.55 366.85 446.45 537.20 886.95
32 kg 306.15 284.95 372.85 454.30 554.10 911.40
33 kg 309.15 290.30 378.70 462.25 566.75 935.40
34 kg 312.10 295.50 384.75 470.35 579.35 959.65
35 kg 314.70 300.85 390.75 478.20 591.90 983.70
40 kg 333.20 327.50 415.45 517.45 650.55 1092.70
45 kg 351.70 354.15 439.75 556.95 709.25 1212.10
50 kg 369.90 381.30 468.40 596.20 768.15 1331.70
55 kg 388.70 408.10 493.20 635.40 826.70 1451.35
60 kg 407.30 434.90 517.85 675.10 885.45 1577.80
65 kg 425.50 462.50 542.65 714.30 949.80 1708.95
70 kg 453.00 498.05 578.95 768.65 1022.70 1840.05
75 kg 471.70 522.65 604.10 808.85 1082.55 1970.10
80 kg 490.55 547.00 629.45 849.25 1142.35 2092.95
85 kg 509.40 571.60 654.85 889.25 1202.40 2214.95
90 kg 528.25 596.15 680.15 929.50 1262.10 2335.70
95 kg 547.00 620.60 705.40 969.55 1322.20 2455.60
100 kg 565.95 644.90 730.90 1009.70 1381.90 2574.55
Over 100 kg
Price per kg 5.66 6.45 7.31 10.10 13.82 25.75
Min rate 565.95 644.90 730.90 1009.70 1381.90 2574.55

SCHEDULED DAY-DEFINITE DELIVERY TO DESTINATIONS OUTSIDE EUROPE

UPS Expedited
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UPS Worldwide Express Freight
Zone 2 3 4 41 42 5 51 6 7 8 9 10
GBP
Min rate 500.20 673.65 1042.95 1055.70 1063.15 1146.90 1083.35 685.60 968.20 1341.25 1774.90 1896.00
Weight
71 - 99 kg
Price per kg 7.04 9.49 14.69 14.87 14.97 16.15 15.26 9.66 13.64 18.89 25.00 26.70
100 - 299 kg
Price per kg 6.43 7.08 13.13 12.30 12.41 12.87 12.71 9.32 12.23 17.51 23.75 25.87
300 - 499 kg
Price per kg 6.37 6.84 12.66 12.15 12.20 12.71 12.49 9.11 11.30 16.71 22.88 25.34
500 - 999 kg
Price per kg 6.16 6.16 11.81 11.91 12.01 12.49 12.32 8.94 11.07 16.32 22.28 24.81
1000 kg or
more
Price per kg 5.98 5.96 11.70 11.76 11.83 12.32 12.17 8.75 10.86 16.22 21.94 24.35

UPS Worldwide Express Freight Midday
Zone 2 3 4 41 5 51 6 7 8 9 10
GBP
Min rate 573.45 749.15 1142.40 1157.35 1249.30 1207.45 782.80 1078.85 1500.50 1985.75 2121.05
Weight
71 - 99 kg
Price per kg 8.08 10.55 16.09 16.30 17.60 17.01 11.02 15.19 21.13 27.97 29.87
100 - 299 kg
Price per kg 7.92 8.55 14.83 13.89 14.55 14.33 10.82 13.79 19.75 26.83 29.20
300 - 499 kg
Price per kg 7.86 8.32 14.29 13.70 14.33 14.11 10.59 12.80 18.88 25.84 28.62
500 - 999 kg
Price per kg 7.63 7.63 13.33 13.44 14.11 13.90 10.42 12.57 18.44 25.17 28.02
1000 kg or
more
Price per kg 7.50 7.46 13.18 13.27 13.90 13.73 10.24 12.35 18.28 24.76 27.50

RAPID DELIVERY OF PALLETISED SHIPMENTS WORLDWIDE
Rates applicable for: Door-to-Door, Drop-off, Hold at Location, and Drop-off & Hold at Location.

RAPID DELIVERY OF PALLETISED SHIPMENTS WORLDWIDE
Rates applicable for: Door-to-Door, Drop-off, Hold at Location, and Drop-off & Hold at Location.

UPS Worldwide Express Freight

UPS Worldwide Express Freight® Midday

Notes Door-to-Door refers to shipments that are collected at the sender's address and then delivered to the 
recipient's address. Drop-off refers to shipments that are dropped off at a UPS facility and then delivered to the 
recipient's address.

Hold at Location refers to shipments that are collected at the sender's address and then delivered to a UPS facility 
to await collection by the recipient. Drop-off and Hold at Location refers to shipments that are dropped off at a UPS 
facility and then delivered to another UPS facility to await collection by the recipient.
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3. DETERMINING THE RATE -
RECEIVING SHIPMENTS

The rate for receiving a UPS shipment is determined by its service level, origin zone, weight and any 
additional charges.

Our rates in your local currency are fixed in advance to avoid the effects of currency fluctuations and 
allow you to manage your import shipping costs.

How to calculate your shipment rate:
1	 Make sure that you are in the correct section. The receiving rates in this section apply to any 

inbound domestic and international shipments when the shipping charges are billed to a party in 
the receiving country.

2	 Use the Zone Tables in Section 1 to determine the correct zone number for your shipments origin.
3	 Determine the billable weight.
4	 Turn to the service option of your choice (UPS Express Plus, Express, Express Saver, Standard, 

Expedited, Worldwide Express Freight or Worldwide Express Freight Midday).
5	 Find your shipment type in the chart (UPS Express Envelopes, documents or packages). UPS offers 

separate rates for single package and multiple package shipments for the UPS Standard service.
6	 Look up the rate that applies to the billable weight and zone for your shipment.
7	 Note any additional costs, including charges for optional services. For more information please refer 

to the UPS Service Guide.

Important
Please ensure that the shipper records your UPS account number on the UPS shipping documents.

Total control of imports
UPS can collect your shipments from around the world. To find out about our secure UPS Import 
Control service please refer to the Import Control & Trade Direct section of the UPS Service Guide.

Time saving tip
You can also look up receiving rates in the ‘Calculate Time and Cost’ section on the UK homepage at 
www.ups.com.

Changes to rates and additional charges
In order to respond to evolving costs and taxes and to ensure a competitive service, UPS reserves the 
right to amend or introduce rates and charges. A minimum of 10 days notice will be provided.

SECTION 1
ZONE TABLES
PAGE 4

SECTION 2
DETERMINING THE RATE -
SENDING SHIPMENTS
PAGE 9

SECTION 3
DETERMINING THE RATE -
RECEIVING SHIPMENTS
PAGE 18
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How to use this section

Zone
To determine the zone number, see Worldwide zones.

Billable weight – for small package shipments
Billable weight is the weight used to calculate the rate. For domestic 
and international services, the billable weight will be the greater of the 
dimensional weight as compared to the actual weight.

How To Calculate Billable Weight*
Determine Actual Weight: Use any standard scale to determine the actual 
weight of your package. Increase any fraction to the next half kilogram.

Determine Dimensional Weight: Divide the cubic size of your package (length 
x width x height, rounding up each measurement to the nearest whole 
centimetre) in centimetres by 5,000. Increase any fraction to the next half 
kilogram.

Determine Billable Weight: Compare the package’s actual weight to its 
dimensional weight. The larger of the two weights is the billable weight and 
should be used to calculate the rate.

For multiple-package shipments, total the billable weight of all packages in 
the shipment.

Additional charges
These rates are exclusive of any additional charges, such as charges for 
extended or remote area delivery or any optional services. Please refer to the 
UPS Service Guide for more details.

Tax
These rates are exclusive of tax. Where applicable, VAT will be charged at the
standard rate.

UPS Express Envelope
For correspondence, documents and electronic media only.

Letter weight limit
Letter rates apply for domestic and international documents, correspondence 
and electronic media shipments that do not exceed 0.5 kg sent in a UPS 
Express® Envelope. Domestic, import and export letters above 0.5kg and less 
than or equal to 2.5kg will be billed the document rate. Domestic, import and 
export letters above 2.5kg will be billed the package rate.

Maximum weight
The maximum weight for an individual package is 70kg. If you need to ship 
single packages or pallets in excess of 70kg using:
1	 Money-Back Guaranteed and Day Definite (UPS Worldwide Express Freight) 

- please call 03457 877 877
2	 Non Money-Back Guaranteed (Freight) - please consult the Freight Services 

section in the UPS Service Guide or call UPS on 01753 760 100.

To determine the rate for a shipment with multiple packages weighing in total 
more than 70kg, 200kg (UPS Standard) or 100kg (UPS Expedited), multiply 
the total weight (rounded up to the next whole kilogram) by the appropriate 
price per kilogram shown.

The amount billed will be the result of the calculation, or the minimum rate 
shown, whichever is the greater.

Rates in this section apply when the shipping charges are billed to a party in the receiving country.

*	Shipments originating in the US may undergo a conversion from imperial units of measurement to metric units of 
measurement.
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*	Pallet billable weight is equal to the shipment weight (143kg) plus the weight of a pallet (approximately 19kg). 
Please note that each pallet and its secured contents is considered as one piece.

Billable weight – for UPS Worldwide Express Freight shipments
Compare the freight shipment’s actual weight and dimensional weight. Whichever is the greatest of the two will be the billable weight and should be used when 
calculating the rate. The amount billed will be the result of the calculation, or the minimum rate shown, whichever is the greatest.

For multiple-piece shipments, the billable weight is determined by summing each pallet's rounded actual or dimensional weight, whichever is greater.

1	 Determine actual weight and round up any fraction of a kilogram to the next whole kilogram.

2	 Determine dimensional weight by multiplying the item’s length by the width by the height. For each dimension, measure the largest distance, rounding up 
each measurement to the next whole centimetre or inch. The result is the cubic size. Divide the cubic size by 5000. Round up any fraction of a kilogram to the 
next whole kilogram.

Example
Freight Billable Weight: Using a Pallet*

No. of Pieces Type Length Each Width Each Height Each Shipment Weight Pallet Weight Actual Weight Dim. Weight Billable Weight

1 Pallet 90 cm 90 cm 90 cm 143 kg 19 kg 162 kg 146 kg 162 kg
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UPS Express Plus
EARLY MORNING DELIVERY FOR YOUR MOST TIME-SENSITIVE SHIPMENTS

UPS Express Envelopes
Zone 5 6 7 721 722 782 783 784 8 9 10 11
GBP 161.65 127.15 128.80 154.90 154.95 151.55 153.95 154.80 165.05 169.20 172.40 142.25
Documents up to 2.5kg other than UPS Express Envelopes
Weight
0.5 kg 171.05 151.90 153.55 169.15 169.35 160.30 163.20 164.55 170.75 175.20 178.00 187.30
1.0 kg 184.85 163.60 165.25 180.45 180.60 165.35 171.40 175.15 184.25 192.30 195.15 212.05
1.5 kg 198.40 175.35 177.15 191.65 191.85 170.65 179.55 185.70 197.75 209.25 212.05 236.55
2.0 kg 212.25 187.10 188.95 202.95 203.15 175.55 187.95 196.25 210.75 226.60 229.05 260.75
2.5 kg 225.90 198.90 200.80 213.95 214.05 180.65 196.20 207.00 224.20 243.70 246.10 285.25
Documents over 2.5kg and Packages
Zone 5 6 7 721 722 782 783 784 8 9 10 11
Weight
0.5 kg 187.10 153.55 155.55 195.55 195.85 186.90 189.55 191.05 193.85 203.80 206.40 206.50
1.0 kg 199.95 167.70 169.60 207.00 207.10 191.80 197.85 201.55 206.85 222.25 223.90 225.90
1.5 kg 213.25 181.90 184.10 218.20 218.30 197.10 206.00 212.20 220.30 240.65 241.60 242.80
2.0 kg 226.20 196.05 198.40 229.35 229.45 202.10 214.35 222.75 233.40 259.25 258.95 267.10
2.5 kg 239.30 210.10 212.50 240.35 240.50 207.15 222.70 233.50 246.70 277.70 276.55 291.55
3.0 kg 252.10 219.75 221.95 261.20 261.40 210.55 228.75 241.95 258.85 286.75 293.80 302.70
3.5 kg 265.35 229.55 232.10 273.25 273.35 214.05 235.00 250.55 271.60 301.80 311.40 323.60
4.0 kg 278.25 239.50 242.85 285.20 285.30 217.65 241.35 258.85 283.90 316.85 328.95 344.20
4.5 kg 291.30 249.25 253.65 296.80 296.95 221.00 247.75 267.30 296.55 332.00 346.30 364.95
5.0 kg 298.85 259.00 264.10 308.80 309.00 224.45 253.90 275.95 308.90 346.95 364.00 385.65
5.5 kg 311.85 266.60 271.65 320.60 320.70 227.85 258.90 283.60 321.70 362.10 381.75 404.20
6.0 kg 324.65 274.40 279.00 332.35 332.50 231.15 264.30 291.20 334.10 376.90 399.00 423.25
6.5 kg 337.40 281.80 286.20 344.20 344.35 234.60 269.60 298.95 346.75 392.05 416.65 441.80
7.0 kg 350.30 289.35 293.60 356.00 356.20 238.00 274.60 306.50 359.05 407.00 434.10 460.55
7.5 kg 363.30 296.95 301.10 367.95 368.05 241.45 279.80 314.05 371.65 422.00 451.60 479.15
8.0 kg 375.90 304.60 308.45 379.85 380.00 244.85 285.10 321.45 384.35 437.15 469.10 497.90
8.5 kg 388.85 312.00 315.70 391.45 391.95 248.40 290.20 329.05 396.90 451.95 486.70 516.65
9.0 kg 401.70 319.55 323.00 403.25 403.45 251.80 295.30 336.50 409.20 467.15 504.20 535.30
9.5 kg 414.50 327.15 330.40 415.20 415.50 255.30 300.25 344.20 421.75 482.30 521.85 554.10
10 kg 427.50 334.65 338.10 426.90 427.10 258.65 305.35 351.60 434.30 497.35 539.35 572.55
11 kg 439.80 348.40 351.90 438.65 438.80 262.75 313.05 364.15 451.80 523.75 569.40 596.90
12 kg 452.70 362.40 365.95 450.40 450.65 266.60 320.85 376.65 469.10 550.25 599.65 620.80
13 kg 464.90 376.15 379.90 462.15 462.25 270.70 328.70 388.80 486.45 576.85 629.55 644.70
14 kg 477.40 389.85 393.90 473.85 474.00 274.60 336.30 401.40 504.00 603.75 659.70 668.90
15 kg 490.00 403.70 407.55 485.65 485.90 278.60 344.30 413.95 521.35 630.15 689.75 693.70
16 kg 502.45 417.50 421.70 497.40 497.50 282.45 352.10 426.60 538.85 656.60 719.90 720.00
17 kg 515.05 431.25 435.60 508.90 509.30 286.60 360.00 439.40 556.10 683.35 749.85 742.85
18 kg 527.40 445.15 449.60 520.60 520.80 290.40 367.95 451.85 573.65 709.75 780.10 767.60
19 kg 539.80 458.90 463.50 532.65 532.80 294.50 375.45 465.00 590.70 736.45 810.20 792.20
20 kg 552.40 472.65 477.40 544.20 544.30 298.55 383.55 477.20 608.40 762.70 840.15 816.90
22 kg 577.00 498.95 504.10 567.75 567.90 307.05 398.60 501.15 643.40 830.75 912.80 865.30
24 kg 599.45 523.10 528.40 588.60 588.70 314.55 412.05 523.05 675.50 895.05 981.45 909.55
26 kg 621.50 547.25 552.60 609.55 609.70 322.15 425.35 545.15 707.85 959.40 1050.10 952.75
28 kg 643.65 571.20 576.95 630.35 630.45 329.60 438.55 566.85 739.90 1023.45 1118.65 995.70
30 kg 665.80 595.45 601.30 651.35 651.45 337.10 451.85 588.75 772.05 1087.70 1187.05 1038.65
35 kg 747.75 671.30 681.65 709.25 709.45 352.60 491.95 651.75 858.95 1246.40 1366.25 1124.90
40 kg 814.80 747.25 763.55 767.00 767.10 368.40 532.20 714.75 945.65 1405.50 1545.55 1210.70
45 kg 881.90 823.20 845.35 824.65 824.90 384.30 572.05 777.75 1032.60 1564.40 1724.95 1312.70
50 kg 948.85 899.15 927.45 882.40 882.50 400.10 612.25 840.40 1121.05 1723.35 1904.10 1414.65
55 kg 1016.30 975.10 1009.35 940.25 940.60 415.95 651.90 903.40 1209.65 1882.65 2083.45 1516.50
60 kg 1083.45 1050.95 1091.30 998.05 998.25 431.80 692.05 966.30 1298.35 2041.40 2262.80 1618.45
65 kg 1150.50 1126.85 1173.35 1055.90 1056.10 447.60 732.10 1029.30 1386.90 2200.15 2442.10 1720.45
70 kg 1205.65 1207.15 1255.25 1113.00 1113.95 463.50 772.10 1092.20 1475.45 2359.25 2621.35 1822.15
Over 70 kg
Price/kg 17.22 17.25 17.93 15.90 15.91 6.62 11.03 15.60 21.08 33.70 37.45 26.03
Min rate 1205.65 1207.15 1255.25 1113.00 1113.95 463.50 772.10 1092.20 1475.45 2359.25 2621.35 1822.15
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UPS Express
NEXT MORNING DELIVERY ACROSS EUROPE AND TIME-DEFINITE DELIVERY WORLDWIDE
Receive GBP 2.00 off the rates shown below when shipping to a UPS Access Point location.*

UPS Express Envelopes
Zone 5 6 7 752 753 754 791 792 8 9 10 11
GBP 85.75 54.55 55.40 77.20 79.80 80.90 81.10 81.25 90.85 95.00 99.30 68.95
Documents up to 2.5kg other than UPS Express Envelopes
Weight
0.5 kg 98.60 79.30 80.10 85.90 88.70 90.70 95.80 96.10 96.80 101.20 104.85 114.40
1.0 kg 112.65 91.20 92.25 92.50 97.60 101.30 106.85 107.45 110.45 118.40 121.95 139.15
1.5 kg 124.35 102.90 104.00 97.80 105.90 111.85 118.05 118.60 123.55 135.65 139.15 163.55
2.0 kg 138.60 114.65 116.05 101.80 112.90 122.05 129.10 129.55 137.05 152.70 156.10 188.20
2.5 kg 150.75 126.35 127.70 105.75 118.85 131.20 140.45 140.95 150.45 170.10 173.10 212.90
Documents over 2.5kg and Packages
Zone 5 6 7 752 753 754 791 792 8 9 10 11
Weight
0.5 kg 112.00 80.85 82.35 112.25 115.15 117.05 122.25 122.65 119.70 127.90 133.35 133.45
1.0 kg 125.00 95.10 96.45 118.95 124.00 127.80 133.30 133.85 133.20 146.55 150.90 152.90
1.5 kg 135.80 109.40 111.10 124.25 132.35 138.30 144.60 145.00 146.35 165.35 168.40 169.70
2.0 kg 148.90 123.70 125.50 128.35 139.30 148.45 155.60 156.10 160.05 183.00 186.30 194.55
2.5 kg 160.20 137.75 139.50 132.20 145.45 157.65 167.00 167.40 172.95 202.50 203.85 219.10
3.0 kg 173.65 147.45 149.10 134.95 151.75 166.05 187.85 188.15 185.30 211.45 221.20 230.35
3.5 kg 186.45 157.35 159.40 138.20 158.05 174.60 199.75 199.90 198.05 226.55 238.95 251.15
4.0 kg 199.25 166.00 170.00 141.30 164.10 183.40 211.70 212.05 210.55 241.20 256.65 272.00
4.5 kg 211.95 175.90 181.00 144.75 170.35 191.85 223.35 223.65 223.20 256.40 274.05 292.45
5.0 kg 224.90 185.55 191.55 148.10 176.30 200.75 235.10 235.70 235.90 271.65 291.95 313.60
5.5 kg 237.35 193.55 199.10 151.15 181.50 208.00 242.15 246.55 248.40 286.35 309.55 332.45
6.0 kg 238.40 201.10 206.40 154.45 186.90 215.10 253.15 258.55 261.05 301.55 326.95 351.45
6.5 kg 244.45 208.75 213.75 157.60 191.85 222.60 264.85 270.40 273.50 316.45 344.70 370.15
7.0 kg 256.40 216.40 221.05 161.05 197.35 230.10 276.70 282.30 286.35 331.70 362.50 389.00
7.5 kg 268.65 223.90 228.45 164.35 202.25 237.55 287.55 294.00 298.75 346.80 379.90 407.65
8.0 kg 280.45 231.70 235.75 167.45 207.60 244.95 299.55 305.95 311.45 361.85 397.75 426.60
8.5 kg 292.60 239.30 243.45 170.45 213.10 252.65 311.30 317.70 324.00 377.00 415.15 445.50
9.0 kg 304.70 246.95 250.60 173.65 218.25 260.20 322.05 329.75 336.60 392.05 432.70 464.10
9.5 kg 316.60 254.75 258.05 177.25 223.70 267.85 333.90 341.45 349.05 393.50 450.55 483.10
10 kg 327.05 262.15 265.50 180.35 229.15 275.00 345.80 353.35 361.75 395.75 468.25 497.80
11 kg 338.80 276.10 279.05 184.95 236.75 287.50 356.45 365.30 379.35 413.05 498.65 522.75
12 kg 350.45 289.35 292.45 189.30 244.45 299.70 368.30 377.00 396.90 437.60 528.85 547.45
13 kg 362.10 302.95 306.30 193.85 252.05 311.80 380.10 388.85 414.10 462.45 558.90 572.50
14 kg 374.00 316.50 320.00 198.35 259.25 324.10 390.80 400.70 431.80 487.25 589.40 598.55
15 kg 385.90 330.15 333.65 202.85 266.90 336.40 412.20 412.50 449.10 510.25 619.45 622.10
16 kg 397.35 343.50 347.30 207.15 274.60 348.45 423.95 424.10 466.95 535.10 649.95 647.05
17 kg 409.10 357.00 360.85 211.85 282.10 360.85 435.75 435.90 484.05 559.90 680.35 671.80
18 kg 421.00 370.40 374.60 216.10 289.55 373.45 447.40 447.85 501.75 584.70 710.40 696.65
19 kg 432.65 384.35 388.35 220.95 297.10 385.80 459.30 459.45 519.20 609.35 740.75 721.35
20 kg 444.40 397.80 402.10 225.40 304.60 398.25 471.00 471.25 536.75 632.50 770.65 746.45
22 kg 487.05 424.80 429.10 232.90 320.20 422.00 494.05 498.60 571.65 693.50 843.60 793.95
24 kg 513.85 449.35 453.95 239.40 334.15 443.90 514.85 520.45 604.05 753.25 912.65 838.05
26 kg 536.65 474.15 479.15 246.45 348.50 466.10 535.90 542.05 636.45 813.25 981.65 881.85
28 kg 559.50 498.95 504.30 253.55 362.40 487.85 556.90 563.65 668.85 872.95 1050.45 925.80
30 kg 582.40 524.05 529.55 260.55 376.80 510.05 577.75 585.45 701.15 929.15 1119.20 969.75
35 kg 650.65 598.40 611.00 275.75 415.65 570.95 635.60 644.45 788.55 1077.35 1299.85 1056.15
40 kg 718.90 673.05 693.55 291.20 454.75 632.10 693.50 703.45 875.70 1221.95 1480.00 1142.60
45 kg 786.65 747.55 776.00 306.20 494.05 693.00 751.30 762.50 963.30 1369.80 1660.45 1229.25
50 kg 854.75 822.30 858.00 321.15 533.05 755.40 809.10 821.35 1052.45 1516.35 1840.65 1315.60
55 kg 923.05 896.70 940.70 336.20 572.55 817.55 867.15 880.30 1141.35 1664.40 2021.05 1423.95
60 kg 991.20 971.25 1022.95 351.40 612.15 880.05 924.95 939.20 1230.45 1809.10 2201.55 1532.05
65 kg 1059.55 1044.70 1105.40 366.25 651.45 942.25 982.90 998.30 1319.55 1956.90 2381.60 1639.80
70 kg 1116.40 1118.20 1187.90 381.40 691.05 1004.60 1040.70 1057.35 1408.45 2101.55 2561.95 1748.10
Over 70 kg
Price/kg 15.95 15.97 16.97 5.45 9.87 14.35 14.87 15.11 20.12 30.02 36.60 24.97
Min rate 1116.40 1118.20 1187.90 381.40 691.05 1004.60 1040.70 1057.35 1408.45 2101.55 2561.95 1748.10

*	Ship to Access Point available up to a maximum weight of 20kg.
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UPS Express Saver
DELIVERY DURING THE NEXT BUSINESS DAY ACROSS EUROPE AND FAST DELIVERY WORLDWIDE
Receive GBP 2.00 off the rates shown below when shipping to a UPS Access Point location.*

UPS Express Envelopes
Zone 5 6 7 752 753 754 791 792 8 9 10 11
GBP 79.30 51.00 52.55 71.45 73.90 75.05 76.65 76.75 86.35 89.20 93.35 64.00
Documents up to 2.5kg other than UPS Express Envelopes
Weight
0.5 kg 94.45 73.75 76.05 79.60 82.00 84.30 94.15 94.50 92.20 95.00 99.20 109.10
1.0 kg 105.60 84.80 87.15 87.60 93.10 96.85 105.05 105.25 105.10 111.20 114.95 132.45
1.5 kg 116.95 95.80 98.30 90.90 98.70 104.90 116.35 116.95 118.05 127.30 131.30 155.75
2.0 kg 128.50 106.60 109.50 94.45 104.45 113.00 127.15 128.55 130.85 143.40 147.20 179.30
2.5 kg 139.60 117.60 120.90 97.80 110.15 121.30 138.30 139.65 143.75 159.60 163.35 202.90
Documents over 2.5kg and Packages
Zone 5 6 7 752 753 754 791 792 8 9 10 11
Weight
0.5 kg 103.30 75.15 77.15 106.00 108.50 110.80 120.65 121.00 114.20 118.90 125.45 122.10
1.0 kg 115.35 88.65 90.75 114.00 119.50 123.30 131.50 131.70 127.10 136.20 141.95 145.50
1.5 kg 127.45 101.80 104.20 117.40 125.25 131.40 142.80 143.45 140.30 152.95 158.65 163.65
2.0 kg 139.60 114.80 117.60 120.90 130.85 139.50 153.60 154.95 153.35 170.00 175.45 187.20
2.5 kg 150.15 128.05 131.45 124.25 136.55 147.70 164.75 166.10 166.30 187.50 192.10 210.95
3.0 kg 160.75 137.50 141.30 127.15 142.40 155.60 180.15 182.55 178.10 195.65 208.70 216.20
3.5 kg 172.60 146.65 149.35 130.00 148.25 163.50 192.20 194.50 190.25 209.80 225.40 235.70
4.0 kg 184.45 153.60 157.45 132.90 153.75 171.75 203.25 206.20 202.45 223.50 241.90 255.15
4.5 kg 196.25 162.65 167.60 135.90 159.70 179.65 214.05 218.25 214.25 237.35 258.80 274.60
5.0 kg 208.20 172.05 177.60 139.00 165.10 187.70 219.90 224.25 226.20 251.25 275.55 294.15
5.5 kg 219.80 179.25 184.25 141.95 170.05 194.50 226.40 230.30 238.35 265.00 291.95 311.45
6.0 kg 220.95 185.90 191.15 144.90 174.75 201.25 236.30 241.30 250.30 279.25 308.50 328.95
6.5 kg 229.00 193.30 198.00 147.70 179.65 208.05 247.30 252.25 262.35 292.95 324.75 346.40
7.0 kg 239.65 200.25 204.70 151.05 184.60 215.00 258.15 263.35 274.55 307.30 341.30 364.00
7.5 kg 250.60 207.25 211.55 153.90 189.30 221.80 268.15 274.35 286.20 321.10 357.95 381.40
8.0 kg 261.05 214.65 218.25 156.90 194.20 228.80 279.05 285.25 297.70 334.90 374.30 398.85
8.5 kg 271.80 221.60 225.35 159.85 199.20 235.85 290.20 296.35 309.30 349.05 390.80 414.35
9.0 kg 282.60 228.70 232.00 162.80 204.20 242.90 300.10 307.35 321.10 363.00 407.40 429.65
9.5 kg 293.40 235.85 238.90 166.05 209.10 249.90 311.20 318.10 332.55 364.30 423.95 447.55
10 kg 304.10 242.70 245.80 168.85 214.05 256.80 322.10 329.05 344.35 366.30 440.40 460.85
11 kg 314.60 255.50 258.35 173.15 221.10 268.10 331.95 340.10 360.90 382.95 468.75 484.05
12 kg 325.40 267.95 270.75 177.25 228.15 279.45 343.05 350.90 377.65 405.60 497.15 506.95
13 kg 335.85 280.45 283.45 181.45 235.30 290.70 353.90 362.00 394.15 428.25 525.60 530.00
14 kg 346.60 293.05 296.65 185.55 242.00 302.05 363.85 372.95 410.70 450.90 554.10 554.15
15 kg 359.20 305.60 308.85 189.70 249.05 313.50 386.00 386.05 427.35 473.30 582.50 576.00
16 kg 369.10 317.95 321.45 193.85 256.15 324.60 395.75 395.80 444.35 495.90 611.00 599.10
17 kg 380.30 330.60 334.10 198.05 263.15 336.20 406.85 407.00 461.65 518.45 639.35 622.00
18 kg 391.25 343.05 346.65 202.10 270.10 347.85 417.65 417.75 478.75 541.05 667.85 645.10
19 kg 402.25 355.70 359.80 206.45 277.25 359.20 429.00 429.05 495.85 563.75 696.10 668.05
20 kg 413.25 368.35 372.30 210.50 284.05 370.80 439.95 440.05 512.85 586.20 724.80 691.15
22 kg 450.90 393.20 397.25 217.70 298.40 392.60 473.75 477.65 547.25 643.80 793.30 735.10
24 kg 475.80 416.00 420.40 223.70 311.40 413.10 494.90 500.55 579.35 698.55 858.10 776.00
26 kg 496.95 438.95 443.60 230.20 324.65 433.55 514.80 523.80 611.35 753.20 923.30 816.40
28 kg 519.70 462.15 467.10 236.60 337.50 453.80 534.75 546.50 643.25 807.80 988.40 857.25
30 kg 542.85 485.25 490.30 243.30 350.75 474.10 555.75 569.65 675.20 862.45 1053.55 897.90
35 kg 602.45 554.10 566.55 257.20 386.85 530.55 611.10 626.10 759.25 998.25 1218.80 977.95
40 kg 665.55 623.20 642.95 271.65 422.90 587.25 665.45 682.65 855.40 1133.60 1384.00 1058.15
45 kg 728.35 692.30 719.35 285.35 459.35 643.65 720.70 739.30 941.05 1269.10 1549.10 1138.30
50 kg 791.35 761.25 795.55 299.55 495.60 701.55 776.00 795.90 1027.05 1404.75 1714.60 1218.20
55 kg 854.60 830.20 871.80 313.10 532.05 758.95 831.10 852.15 1113.00 1540.25 1880.10 1318.35
60 kg 917.75 899.30 948.30 327.25 568.75 816.75 886.50 908.70 1199.00 1675.75 2045.35 1418.45
65 kg 981.05 967.25 1024.70 341.05 605.15 874.55 941.80 965.25 1284.80 1811.15 2215.40 1518.40
70 kg 1033.85 1035.30 1101.10 355.20 641.80 932.20 997.00 1021.90 1370.55 1946.70 2385.40 1618.55
Over 70 kg
Price/kg 14.77 14.79 15.73 5.07 9.17 13.32 14.24 14.60 19.58 27.81 34.08 23.12
Min rate 1033.85 1035.30 1101.10 355.20 641.80 932.20 997.00 1021.90 1370.55 1946.70 2385.40 1618.55

*	Ship to Access Point available up to a maximum weight of 20kg.
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UPS Standard
SCHEDULED DAY-DEFINITE DELIVERY THROUGHOUT EUROPE
Receive GBP 2.00 off the rates shown below when shipping to a UPS Access Point location.*

Single package shipments
Zone 2 6 701 752 753 754 755
GBP
Weight
1 kg 66.70 105.45 120.65 66.70 68.45 69.65 90.85
2 kg 69.35 112.20 131.05 69.35 71.35 72.55 96.40
3 kg 72.15 118.85 136.85 72.15 74.60 75.70 101.95
4 kg 74.65 125.25 143.00 74.65 77.50 78.85 107.65
5 kg 77.25 131.95 148.55 77.25 80.65 82.05 113.40
6 kg 79.95 137.80 153.95 79.95 83.00 84.40 118.40
7 kg 82.40 144.15 159.05 82.40 85.35 87.00 123.45
8 kg 84.95 149.85 164.00 84.95 87.75 89.50 128.40
9 kg 87.25 155.85 169.40 87.25 89.90 91.75 133.80
10 kg 89.65 161.50 174.70 89.65 92.25 94.25 138.60
11 kg 91.75 164.45 178.00 91.75 94.45 96.40 141.60
12 kg 93.75 167.15 180.90 93.75 96.45 98.75 144.70
13 kg 96.00 169.65 184.05 96.00 98.60 101.30 147.80
14 kg 97.70 172.40 187.25 97.70 100.85 103.35 150.75
15 kg 99.70 174.95 190.55 99.70 103.10 105.85 153.70
16 kg 101.55 177.65 193.65 101.55 104.90 108.05 156.60
17 kg 103.70 180.55 196.70 103.70 107.05 110.55 159.65
18 kg 105.70 183.10 199.90 105.70 109.40 112.55 162.80
19 kg 107.30 185.75 203.05 107.30 111.60 115.00 165.80
20 kg 109.40 188.40 206.00 109.40 113.60 117.35 168.65
21 kg 111.50 191.95 209.55 111.50 115.75 120.00 172.10
22 kg 112.95 194.80 212.55 112.95 116.90 122.40 174.70
23 kg 114.55 197.35 215.45 114.55 118.50 124.75 177.55
24 kg 116.25 200.20 218.50 116.25 120.00 127.20 180.15
25 kg 117.80 202.65 221.40 117.80 121.45 129.40 182.90
26 kg 119.30 205.40 224.10 119.30 123.05 131.55 185.50
27 kg 121.00 208.00 227.15 121.00 124.30 134.10 188.40
28 kg 122.45 210.70 230.25 122.45 126.00 136.00 190.95
29 kg 124.10 213.65 233.00 124.10 127.50 138.25 193.65
30 kg 125.90 216.15 236.00 125.90 128.90 140.15 196.60
31 kg 127.25 218.85 239.00 127.25 130.65 142.50 199.35
32 kg 128.75 221.50 242.05 128.75 132.30 144.65 202.10
33 kg 130.20 224.35 245.00 130.20 133.80 146.90 205.10
34 kg 131.55 226.85 248.30 131.55 135.35 149.10 207.70
35 kg 133.05 229.60 251.00 133.05 136.90 151.35 210.70
40 kg 138.45 241.35 263.20 138.45 142.80 159.70 222.35
45 kg 143.75 252.75 275.25 143.75 148.35 168.60 233.85
50 kg 149.25 264.10 287.30 149.25 153.95 177.05 245.70
55 kg 154.70 275.95 299.40 154.70 159.55 185.80 257.45
60 kg 159.75 287.30 311.10 159.75 165.45 194.55 269.20
65 kg 165.40 299.15 323.45 165.40 171.20 203.15 280.65
70 kg 170.55 310.55 335.75 170.55 179.65 211.80 292.50
Multiple package shipments
Zone 2 6 701 752 753 754 755
Weight
5 kg 81.05 142.40 156.50 81.05 86.80 88.40 120.40
10 kg 93.50 171.75 183.10 93.50 99.45 101.45 146.10
15 kg 103.80 185.10 198.25 103.80 109.85 113.40 161.00
20 kg 114.05 198.75 213.10 114.05 120.40 125.25 176.10
25 kg 122.50 212.90 229.10 122.50 128.80 136.85 191.10
30 kg 130.75 226.70 244.30 130.75 136.85 148.25 205.40
40 kg 144.05 251.90 271.20 144.05 150.90 168.55 231.75
50 kg 155.05 274.80 294.80 155.05 165.10 185.55 255.35
60 kg 165.70 297.65 318.00 165.70 179.05 203.05 278.95
70 kg 176.60 320.75 341.80 176.60 196.05 220.40 302.65
80 kg 191.05 343.45 365.30 191.05 200.10 237.35 326.35
90 kg 210.20 366.20 388.80 210.20 220.90 254.95 349.85
100 kg 227.05 389.10 412.60 227.05 234.80 272.20 373.45
120 kg 265.20 459.80 484.90 265.20 273.65 316.60 438.55
140 kg 303.45 531.45 557.45 303.45 312.50 361.45 503.30
160 kg 341.60 603.75 629.75 341.60 350.85 406.05 568.40
180 kg 379.70 676.10 702.20 379.70 389.85 450.45 633.60
200 kg 418.00 748.65 769.10 418.00 428.45 495.20 698.70
Over 200 kg
Price per kg 2.09 3.74 3.85 2.09 2.14 2.48 3.49
Min rate 418.00 748.65 769.10 418.00 428.45 495.20 698.70

*	Ship to Access Point available up to a maximum weight of 20kg.
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SCHEDULED DAY-DEFINITE DELIVERY FROM DESTINATIONS OUTSIDE EUROPE

UPS Expedited

Packages
Zone 1 2 3 4 41 42 43
GBP
Weight
1 kg 109.80 77.15 79.40 125.35 143.75 134.35 140.25
2 kg 116.80 103.20 103.25 148.20 185.40 167.95 173.40
3 kg 123.90 129.75 130.30 171.40 214.20 193.50 206.55
4 kg 137.00 145.15 146.80 194.40 252.95 220.75 239.60
5 kg 144.25 160.45 162.60 217.50 291.75 249.25 273.50
6 kg 150.50 175.70 178.30 236.40 326.40 276.30 305.65
7 kg 157.10 190.85 193.95 260.15 361.00 304.65 338.30
8 kg 163.15 205.40 209.65 283.15 395.75 332.30 370.90
9 kg 169.65 219.75 223.45 306.40 426.35 359.90 403.95
10 kg 175.90 233.85 237.00 329.40 457.30 363.30 436.55
11 kg 179.05 249.25 253.05 348.85 479.95 379.05 465.00
12 kg 182.05 261.45 265.00 364.95 503.00 401.55 493.20
13 kg 185.50 273.50 277.00 381.25 525.85 424.15 521.55
14 kg 188.50 285.30 288.90 397.50 549.90 446.40 549.70
15 kg 191.65 297.30 300.85 413.75 571.40 469.50 577.75
16 kg 194.85 306.80 310.95 430.00 594.35 491.20 606.20
17 kg 198.05 316.65 320.90 446.20 617.00 514.55 634.50
18 kg 201.05 326.20 331.00 462.55 638.00 535.35 660.55
19 kg 203.80 336.00 340.80 478.55 660.70 557.75 688.70
20 kg 206.95 345.55 350.95 495.10 683.60 579.90 716.95
21 kg 211.10 351.35 356.75 526.30 707.25 608.25 752.60
22 kg 214.45 355.55 361.00 526.30 727.25 636.75 784.70
23 kg 217.35 359.60 365.30 555.75 747.40 663.95 816.85
24 kg 220.70 364.00 369.60 555.75 767.45 691.00 848.95
25 kg 224.00 368.20 373.80 584.60 783.25 714.10 876.35
26 kg 226.95 372.35 378.10 584.60 799.05 737.10 903.70
27 kg 229.85 376.65 382.45 614.10 819.20 763.85 935.55
28 kg 233.00 380.85 386.35 614.10 838.95 790.70 967.55
29 kg 236.05 385.00 390.75 643.20 859.00 817.50 999.25
30 kg 239.15 389.20 395.05 643.20 878.95 843.95 1030.85
31 kg 244.10 393.10 399.35 724.60 894.70 870.75 1063.30
32 kg 247.20 397.25 403.40 724.60 910.30 897.20 1095.85
33 kg 250.60 406.60 407.75 724.60 926.10 923.95 1128.15
34 kg 253.45 412.00 412.05 724.60 941.65 950.30 1160.45
35 kg 256.55 413.75 416.35 724.60 957.15 976.80 1192.75
40 kg 268.70 439.65 441.35 808.30 1024.55 1097.95 1349.00
45 kg 281.25 461.65 466.55 892.35 1102.10 1233.65 1517.25
50 kg 293.65 484.00 491.60 976.15 1179.55 1369.85 1685.70
55 kg 305.80 506.10 516.70 1060.10 1276.65 1506.60 1853.25
60 kg 318.20 528.20 541.75 1143.80 1373.55 1642.10 2020.90
65 kg 330.65 550.35 566.95 1238.30 1483.80 1778.70 2188.90
70 kg 349.65 583.70 603.70 1333.05 1597.90 1915.10 2356.60
75 kg 362.20 606.30 629.65 1423.15 1705.80 2051.55 2524.70
80 kg 375.00 628.80 655.25 1508.65 1812.15 2179.55 2682.95
85 kg 387.25 651.40 680.60 1594.25 1917.50 2306.40 2839.10
90 kg 399.30 674.30 706.10 1679.70 2022.30 2432.45 2993.90
95 kg 411.80 696.80 731.70 1765.25 2126.05 2557.10 3147.60
100 kg 424.45 719.30 757.35 1850.70 2229.10 2681.10 3300.10
Over 100 kg
Price per kg 4.24 7.19 7.57 18.51 22.29 26.81 33.00
Min rate 424.45 719.30 757.35 1850.70 2229.10 2681.10 3300.10
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RAPID DELIVERY OF PALLETISED SHIPMENTS WORLDWIDE
Rates applicable for: Door-to-Door, Drop-off, Hold at Location, and Drop-off & Hold at Location

RAPID DELIVERY OF PALLETISED SHIPMENTS WORLDWIDE BY 12PM OR 2PM.
Rates applicable for: Door-to-Door, Drop-off, Hold at Location, and Drop-off & Hold at Location.

UPS Worldwide Express Freight

UPS Worldwide Express Freight® Midday

Notes Door-to-Door refers to shipments that are collected at the sender's address and then delivered to the 
recipient's address. Drop-off refers to shipments that are dropped off at a UPS facility and then delivered to the 
recipient's address.

Hold at Location refers to shipments that are collected at the sender's address and then delivered to a UPS facility 
to await collection by the recipient. Drop-off and Hold at Location refers to shipments that are dropped off at a UPS 
facility and then delivered to another UPS facility to await collection by the recipient.

UPS Worldwide Express Freight
Zone 2 3 4 41 42 5 6 7 8 9 10 11
GBP
Min rate 359.65 650.45 945.05 1010.80 1036.25 1048.20 1049.70 1116.25 1389.85 1974.50 2419.35 1641.05
Weight
71 - 99 kg
Price per kg 5.06 9.16 13.31 14.24 14.59 14.76 14.78 15.72 19.58 27.81 34.08 23.11
100 - 299 kg
Price per kg 4.51 8.52 12.60 13.49 13.83 14.04 14.42 14.89 19.11 25.54 33.54 20.68
300 - 499 kg
Price per kg 4.46 8.43 12.45 13.38 13.72 13.73 14.31 14.66 18.91 25.03 33.18 20.27
500 - 999 kg
Price per kg 4.42 8.37 12.32 13.28 13.60 13.47 14.12 14.35 18.76 24.51 32.85 19.88
1000 kg or
more
Price per kg 4.37 8.24 12.20 13.11 13.46 13.17 13.99 14.12 18.55 24.01 32.55 19.46

Worldwide Express Freight Midday
Zone 2 3 4 41 4 2 5 6 7 8 9 10 11
GBP
Min rate 430.65 719.25 1023.55 1097.55 1125.20 1170.05 1170.80 1246.30 1552.85 2207.05 2704.95 1833.95
Weight
71 - 99 kg
Price per kg 6.07 10.13 14.42 15.46 15.85 16.48 16.49 17.55 21.87 31.08 38.10 25.83
100 - 299 kg
Price per kg 6.00 9.98 14.22 15.23 15.63 15.83 16.29 16.80 21.59 28.84 37.87 23.33
300 - 499 kg
Price per kg 5.94 9.92 14.05 15.10 15.49 15.50 16.12 16.53 21.37 28.27 37.46 22.90
500 - 999 kg
Price per kg 5.88 9.82 13.90 14.97 15.34 15.21 15.94 16.17 21.19 27.67 37.11 22.43
1000 kg or
more
Price per kg 5.83 9.71 13.78 14.78 15.17 14.88 15.78 15.94 20.94 27.14 36.75 21.97
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For bookings and enquiries call UPS
on 03457 877 877 or visit us on the
web at: www.ups.com

You can also access UPS shipping services at Mail Boxes Etc. centres across the
United Kingdom. Visit www.mbe.co.uk for your nearest location.

Head Office
UPS Limited
Lotus 2
Lotus Park
The Causeway
Staines-upon-Thames
Middlesex
TW18 3AG

© 2026 United Parcel Service of America, Inc. UPS, the UPS brandmark and the color/colour brown are trademarks
of United Parcel Service of America, Inc. All rights reserved.
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